City of Plymouth

Agenda for City Meetings May 29, 2019 Council Chambers, 124 N. Michigan Street, Plymouth, Indiana (Garro Street Entrance)

If you are disabled and need special accommodations, please call the ADA Coordinator at 574-936-2948.

AGENDA Board of Public Works and Safety 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order, Roll Call
- 2. Minutes for Approval
 - Regular Session of the Board of Public Works and Safety meeting of May 13, 2019
- 3. Reports
 - Board Members Mayor
 - Department Heads
 - Utility Superintendent
 - Building Commissioner
 - Fire Chief
 - Police Chief
 - Street Superintendent
 - o Cemetery Superintendent
 - Park Superintendent
 - Airport Manager
- 4. City Engineer
- 5. City Attorney: Ratify Executive Order 2019-02, Temporary Closure of West Jefferson Street for Plymouth Memorial Day Ceremony

Discussion of Michigan Street Railroad Viaduct Project and Proposed Street Closures

- 6. Secretary and Finance Officer
- 7. Requests
 - Request Mayor's Month of Music Checks to have at each performance
- 8. Other Business:
- 9. Approval of Claims
- 10. Acceptance of Communications
 - Water Department April 2019 Report
 - Wastewater Department April 2019 Report
- 11. Adjournment

City of Plymouth

Agenda for City Meetings May 29, 2019 Council Chambers, 124 N. Michigan Street, Plymouth, Indiana (Garro Street Entrance)

AGENDA Common Council

6:30 p.m. or immediately following the Board of Public Works and Safety meeting

- 1. Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Prayer, Roll Call
- 2. Minutes for Approval
 - Minutes of the Regular Common Council meeting of May 13, 2019
- 3. Unfinished Business
 - Reports by Council Members on previous business
 - Reports by the Mayor on previous business
 - Reports by the City Attorney on previous business
 - Ordinances on Second Third Readings
 - Resolutions presented by either the City Attorney or the Clerk-Treasurer
 - Resolution No. 2019-852, Resolution of the City of Plymouth Declaring Certain Real Estate to be Within an "Economic Revitalization Area" Pursuant to I.C. 6-1.1-12.1 et seq. (Vigilant Holdings, LLC)
 - Resolution No. 2019-853, Resolution of the City of Plymouth Declaring Certain Real Estate to be Within an "Economic Revitalization Area" Pursuant to I.C. 6-1.1-12.1 et seq. (Hoosier Racing Tire Corp.)
 - Resolution No. 2019-854, A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Plymouth to Approve
 the Application of the Rees Theatre Inc. for a Commercial Revitalization Rebate Program Grant
 - Resolution No. 2019-855, A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Plymouth to Approve the Application of the Dave Langdon for a Commercial Revitalization Rebate Program Grant
 - Tabled Ordinances, Resolutions, Other Items
- 4. New Business
 - Reports by Council Members
 - Reports by the Mayor: Request to change next meeting date to May 29, 2019
 - Reports by the City Attorney:
 - Stellar Communities Update
 - Intergovernmental Agreement Between Marshall County and the City of Plymouth Regarding the Funding of Services for the Marshall County Crossroads Stellar Communities Initiative
 - Reports by the Clerk-Treasurer
 - Acceptance of City Monetary Gift Fund Donations Clerk-Treasurer Xaver
 - Reports by Department Heads
 - Ordinances on first reading presented by the City Attorney or Mayor
 - Resolutions presented by either the City Attorney or the Clerk-Treasurer
- 5. Other business:
- 6. Privilege of the Floor (Directed only to Agenda Items)
- 7. Acceptance of Communications
 - Minutes of the Board of Public Works and Safety meeting of May 13, 2019
 - City of Plymouth Redevelopment Commission Annual Taxing Units Meeting June 18, 2019
 - TIF Letters to Overlapping Taxing Units May 21, 2019
 - Marshall County Drainage Board Notices RE Yellow River Debris Removal May 21, 2019
 - Minutes of the Board of Aviation Commissioners meeting of April 9, 2019
 - Minutes of the Redevelopment Commission meeting of April 16, 2019
 - Minutes of the Urban Forest and Flower Committee meeting of April 17, 2019
- 8. Adjournment